
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

File No: NWB5PEL0104 
April 5, 2003 

To: Distribution List 
 
     Re: CAM-4 Pelly Bay DEW Line Clean-up 
 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for amendment from UMA 
Engineering  Ltd., on behalf of Defence Construction Canada, for construction of a 
landfarm for the remediation of hydrocarbon-impacted soils. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted at local organizations in Kugaaruk (Pelly Bay). 
 
The following documents are available through the internet on our ftp site at 
ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder “NWB5PEL0104”:  
  
- notice (in English and Inuktitut) (English only)  
- cover letter dated February 14, 2003 
- application form 
- letter to NIRB dated January 29, 2003 re screening decision 01DN003 
- design drawings 
- NIRB Screening Decision dated March 25, 2003 

 
NWB5PEL has been screened by NIRB, and can now be processed by NWB.  Parties 
involved in NIRB’s screening can send their comments directly to NIRB as per their 
instructions.  For all other parties, the Nunavut Water Board is accepting written 
concerns and comments with regards to this project before May 5, 2003.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
A/Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 
 

ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com/�


 

 
UMA Engineering Ltd.  – NWB5PEL0104 – April 5, 2003 
 
UMA Engineering  Eva Schultz  eschulz@umagroup.com            (403) 270-9200 
DCC    Scott Hamilton hamiltsc@dcc-cdc.gc.ca       (613) 998-1061 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca            (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca               (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca                (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903           (867) 982-4047 

NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com           (867) 979-7785 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca                (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK Mike Fournier   mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca              (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca    (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca                   (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board  Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca            (867) 983-4088  
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca           (867) 979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Kugaruuk                  (867) 769-6069 
HTO Kugaruuk                  (867) 769-6713 
 

mailto:eschulz@umagroup.com�
mailto:hamiltsc@dcc-cdc.gc.ca�
mailto:sbriscoe@polarnet.ca�
mailto:gladys@polarnet.ca�
mailto:jkaniak@polarnet.ca�
mailto:smithp@inac.gc.ca�
mailto:mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca�
mailto:Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca�
mailto:cnichols@gov.nu.ca�
mailto:rphillips@gov.nu.ca�
mailto:dsitland@gov.nu.ca�

	P.O. Box 119
	Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq
	Fax: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
	File No: NWB5PEL0104
	April 5, 2003
	To: Distribution List

	Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903           (867) 982-4047


